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27TH MAY - 9TH JUNE 2017

RL360 Quantum Superstock Qualifying - All Sessions

Pos No. Rider Machine/Entrant LapTime  Speed Run Subclass Qualified
1 4 lan Hutchinson BMW 17:28.583 129.535 Friday, 2 June (Superstock) Yes*
2 11 Michael Rutter BMW 17:36.302 128.588 Friday, 2 June (Superstock) Yes*
3 9 Dean Harrison Kawasaki 17:37.215 128.477 Friday, 2 June (Superstock) Yes*
4 10 Peter Hickman BMW 17:40.927 128.028 Friday, 2 June (Superstock) Yes*
5 14 Dan Kneen BMW 17:47.561 127.232 Friday, 2 June (Superstock) Yes*
6 #13 Lee Johnston BMW 17:49.721 126.975 Friday, 2 June (Superbike) Yes*
7 #20 Ivan Lintin Kawasaki 18:01.952 125.540 Friday, 2 June (Superbike) Yes*
8 6 Michael Dunlop Suzuki 18:03.782 125.328 Friday, 2 June (Superstock) Yes*
9 #17 Steve Mercer Kawasaki 18:05.111 125.174 Friday, 2 June (Superbike) Yes*
10 28 Derek Sheils Suzuki 18:05.781 125.097 Friday, 2 June (Superstock) Yes*
11 #25 James Cowton Kawasaki 18:11.392 124.454  Friday, 2 June (Superbike) Yes*
12 #29 Jamie Coward BMW 18:16.056 123.924 Friday, 2 June (Superbike) Yes*
13 2 Bruce Anstey Honda 18:17.846 123.722 Tuesday, 30 May (Supersto Yes*
14 #24 Shaun Anderson Suzuki 18:19.549 123.531 Friday, 2 June (Superbike) Yes*
15 18 Martin Jessopp BMW 18:20.576 123.415 Friday, 2 June (Superstock) Yes*
16 22 Horst Saiger Kawasaki 18:20.715 123.400 Friday, 2 June (Superstock) Yes*
17 #43 Brian McCormack BMW 18:23.241 123.117 Friday, 2 June (Superbike) Yes*
18 #62 Danny Webb BMW 18:24.142 123.017 Friday, 2 June (Superbike) Yes*
19 #26 Alan Bonner BMW 18:28.565 122.526 Friday, 2 June (Superbike) Yes*
20 #32 Stefano Bonetti BMW 18:34.604 121.862 Friday, 2 June (Superbike) Yes*
21 36 Philip Crowe BMW 18:36.931 121.608 Friday, 2 June (Superstock) Yes*
22 #33 Michael Sweeney BMW 18:38.581 121.429 Friday, 2 June (Superbike) Yes*
23 #57 Andrew Dudgeon Kawasaki 18:39.794 121.297 Friday, 2 June (Superbike) Yes*
24 #38 Dominic Herbertson BMW 18:40.544 121.216 Friday, 2 June (Superbike) Yes*
25 7 Conor Cummins Honda 18:40.868 121.181 Tuesday, 30 May (Supersto Yes*
26 #49 Mark Parrett BMW 18:41.291 121.135 Friday, 2 June (Superbike) Yes*
27 #31 Ryan Kneen BMW 18:46.342 120.592 Friday, 2 June (Superbike) Yes*
28 1 David Johnson BMW 18:47.717 120.445 Tuesday, 30 May (Supersto Yes*
29 #58 Joe Akroyd Suzuki 18:47.907 120.425 Friday, 2 June (Superbike) Yes*
30 #42 Kamil Holan BMW 18:48.573 120.354 Friday, 2 June (Superbike) Yes*
31 3 James Hillier Kawasaki 18:48.907 120.318 Friday, 2 June (Superstock) Yes*
32 #51 Davy Morgan Kawasaki 18:49.331 120.273 Friday, 2 June (Superbike) Yes*
33 #45 Jim Hodson BMW 18:50.464 120.152 Friday, 2 June (Superbike) Yes*
34 #27 Daniel Cooper BMW 18:52.126 119.976 Friday, 2 June (Superbike) Yes*
35 30 Sam West BMW 18:52.162 119.972 Friday, 2 June (Superstock) Yes*
36 #17 Rob Hodson BMW 18:53.075 119.876 Tuesday, 30 May (Superbik Yes*
37 #63 Jochem van den Hoe Honda 18:54.871 119.686 Friday, 2 June (Superbike) Yes*
38 #72 Barry Furber Kawasaki 18:55.207 119.650 Friday, 2 June (Superbike) Yes*
39 #66 David Hewson BMW 19:00.627 119.082 Friday, 2 June (Superbike) Yes*
40 #53 Alessandro Polita BMW 19:01.452 118.996 Friday, 2 June (Superbike) Yes*
41 #74 Anthony Redmond BMW 19:03.362 118.797 Friday, 2 June (Superbike) Yes*
42 #67 George Spence Yamaha 19:08.298 118.286 Friday, 2 June (Superbike) Yes*
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No. Rider

#73 Eric Wilson

#46 lan Pattinson

#48 Bjorn Gunnarsson
34 Ben Wylie

69 Adrian Harrison
#78 Xavier Denis

#71 Davey Lambert
#61 Fabrice Miguet
#55 Michael Russell
#70 Richard Wilson
#59 Matthew Rees
#64 Julien Toniutti
#47 Tom Weeden

#80 Richard McLoughlin

44 Craig Neve

#37 David Sellers

#81 Raul Torras Martinez
#76 Mark Goodings

#82 Frank Gallagher

#83 Forest Dunn

56 Daley Mathison
15 William Dunlop
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Machine/Entrant
BMW
BMW
BMW
Bimota
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
Honda
Kawasaki
Yamaha
Honda
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
Suzuki
Yamaha
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
Honda
BMW
Yamaha

*Qualified status may change

LapTime

19:09.794
19:10.476
19:13.411
19:15.740
19:18.009
19:19.093
19:20.765
19:20.797
19:21.927
19:23.534
19:23.605
19:23.964
19:24.500
19:26.082
19:27.800
19:29.110
19:31.222
19:54.734
20:01.117
20:16.246
20:20.569
26:31.626

Speed
118.132
118.062
117.762
117.525
117.294
117.185
117.016
117.013
116.899
116.737
116.730
116.694
116.641
116.482
116.311
116.181
115.971
113.689
113.085
111.678
111.283
85.339
0

0

Run
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Friday, 2 June (Superbike)
Tuesday, 30 May (Supersto
Friday, 2 June (Superstock)
Friday, 2 June (Superbike)
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Friday, 2 June (Superbike)
Friday, 2 June (Superbike)
Friday, 2 June (Superbike)
Friday, 2 June (Superbike)
Friday, 2 June (Superstock)
Tuesday, 30 May (Superbik
Friday, 2 June (Superbike)
Tuesday, 30 May (Superbik
Tuesday, 30 May (Superbik
Friday, 2 June (Superbike)
Friday, 2 June (Superstock)
Wednesday, 31 May (Super
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