

### ISLE OF MAN TT RACES FUELLED BY MONSTER ENERGY

### **27TH MAY - 9TH JUNE 2017**

## **RL360 Quantum Superstock Qualifying - All Sessions**

Pos	No.	Rider	Machine/Entrant	LapTime	Speed	Run	Subclass	Qualified
1	4	Ian Hutchinson	BMW	17:28.583	129.535	Friday, 2 June (Superstock)		Yes*
2	11	Michael Rutter	BMW	17:36.302	128.588	Friday, 2 June (Superstock)		Yes*
3	9	Dean Harrison	Kawasaki	17:37.215	128.477	Friday, 2 June (Superstock)		Yes*
4	10	Peter Hickman	BMW	17:40.927	128.028	Friday, 2 June (Superstock)		Yes*
5	14	Dan Kneen	BMW	17:47.561	127.232	Friday, 2 June (Superstock)		Yes*
6	#13	Lee Johnston	BMW	17:49.721	126.975	Friday, 2 June (Superbike)		Yes*
7	#20	Ivan Lintin	Kawasaki	18:01.952	125.540	Friday, 2 June (Superbike)		Yes*
8	6	Michael Dunlop	Suzuki	18:03.782	125.328	Friday, 2 June (Superstock)		Yes*
9	#17	Steve Mercer	Kawasaki	18:05.111	125.174	Friday, 2 June (Superbike)		Yes*
10	28	Derek Sheils	Suzuki	18:05.781	125.097	Friday, 2 June (Superstock)		Yes*
11	#25	James Cowton	Kawasaki	18:11.392	124.454	Friday, 2 June (Superbike)		Yes*
12	#29	Jamie Coward	BMW	18:16.056	123.924	Friday, 2 June (Superbike)		Yes*
13	2	Bruce Anstey	Honda	18:17.846	123.722	Tuesday, 30 May (Supersto		Yes*
14	#24	Shaun Anderson	Suzuki	18:19.549	123.531	Friday, 2 June (Superbike)		Yes*
15	18	Martin Jessopp	BMW	18:20.576	123.415	Friday, 2 June (Superstock)		Yes*
16	22	Horst Saiger	Kawasaki	18:20.715	123.400	Friday, 2 June (Superstock)		Yes*
17	#43	Brian McCormack	BMW	18:23.241	123.117	Friday, 2 June (Superbike)		Yes*
18	#62	Danny Webb	BMW	18:24.142	123.017	Friday, 2 June (Superbike)		Yes*
19	#26	Alan Bonner	BMW	18:28.565	122.526	Friday, 2 June (Superbike)		Yes*
20	#32	Stefano Bonetti	BMW	18:34.604	121.862	Friday, 2 June (Superbike)		Yes*
21	36	Philip Crowe	BMW	18:36.931	121.608	Friday, 2 June (Superstock)		Yes*
22	#33	Michael Sweeney	BMW	18:38.581	121.429	Friday, 2 June (Superbike)		Yes*
23	#57	Andrew Dudgeon	Kawasaki	18:39.794	121.297	Friday, 2 June (Superbike)		Yes*
24	#38	Dominic Herbertson	BMW	18:40.544	121.216	Friday, 2 June (Superbike)		Yes*
25	7	Conor Cummins	Honda	18:40.868	121.181	Tuesday, 30 May (Supersto		Yes*
26	#49	Mark Parrett	BMW	18:41.291	121.135	Friday, 2 June (Superbike)		Yes*
27	#31	Ryan Kneen	BMW	18:46.342	120.592	Friday, 2 June (Superbike)		Yes*
28	1	David Johnson	BMW	18:47.717	120.445	Tuesday, 30 May (Supersto		Yes*
29	#58	Joe Akroyd	Suzuki	18:47.907	120.425	Friday, 2 June (Superbike)		Yes*
30	#42	Kamil Holan	BMW	18:48.573	120.354	Friday, 2 June (Superbike)		Yes*
31	3	James Hillier	Kawasaki	18:48.907	120.318	Friday, 2 June (Superstock)		Yes*
32	#51	Davy Morgan	Kawasaki	18:49.331	120.273	Friday, 2 June (Superbike)		Yes*
33	#45	Jim Hodson	BMW	18:50.464	120.152	Friday, 2 June (Superbike)		Yes*
34	#27	Daniel Cooper	BMW	18:52.126	119.976	Friday, 2 June (Superbike)		Yes*
35	30	Sam West	BMW	18:52.162	119.972	Friday, 2 June (Superstock)		Yes*
36	#77	Rob Hodson	BMW	18:53.075	119.876	Tuesday, 30 May (Superbik		Yes*
37	#63	Jochem van den Hoe	Honda	18:54.871	119.686	Friday, 2 June (Superbike)		Yes*
38	#72	Barry Furber	Kawasaki	18:55.207	119.650	Friday, 2 June (Superbike)		Yes*
39	#66	David Hewson	BMW	19:00.627	119.082	Friday, 2 June (Superbike)		Yes*
40	#53	Alessandro Polita	BMW	19:01.452	118.996	Friday, 2 June (Superbike)		Yes*
41	#74	Anthony Redmond	BMW	19:03.362	118.797	Friday, 2 June (Superbike)		Yes*
42	#67	George Spence	Yamaha	19:08.298	118.286	Friday, 2 June (Superbike)		Yes*































### ISLE OF MAN TT RACES FUELLED BY MONSTER ENERGY

#### **27TH MAY - 9TH JUNE 2017**

### **RL360 Quantum Superstock Qualifying - All Sessions**

Pos	No.	Rider	Machine/Entrant	LapTime	Speed	Run	Subclass	Qualified
43	#73	Eric Wilson	BMW	19:09.794	118.132	Friday, 2 June (Superbike)		Yes*
44	#46	Ian Pattinson	BMW	19:10.476	118.062	Friday, 2 June (Superbike)		Yes*
45	#48	Bjorn Gunnarsson	BMW	19:13.411	117.762	Friday, 2 June (Superbike)		Yes*
46	34	Ben Wylie	Bimota	19:15.740	117.525	Tuesday, 30 May (Supersto		Yes*
47	69	Adrian Harrison	Kawasaki	19:18.009	117.294	Friday, 2 June (Superstock)		Yes*
48	#78	Xavier Denis	Kawasaki	19:19.093	117.185	Friday, 2 June (Superbike)		Yes*
49	#71	Davey Lambert	Kawasaki	19:20.765	117.016	Friday, 2 June (Superbike)		Yes*
50	#61	Fabrice Miguet	Kawasaki	19:20.797	117.013	Friday, 2 June (Superbike)		Yes*
51	#55	Michael Russell	Kawasaki	19:21.927	116.899	Tuesday, 30 May (Superbik		Yes*
52	#70	Richard Wilson	Honda	19:23.534	116.737	Friday, 2 June (Superbike)		Yes*
53	#59	Matthew Rees	Kawasaki	19:23.605	116.730	Friday, 2 June (Superbike)		Yes*
54	#64	Julien Toniutti	Yamaha	19:23.964	116.694	Friday, 2 June (Superbike)		Yes*
55	#47	Tom Weeden	Honda	19:24.500	116.641	Friday, 2 June (Superbike)		Yes*
56	#80	Richard McLoughlin	Kawasaki	19:26.082	116.482	Friday, 2 June (Superbike)		Yes*
57	44	Craig Neve	Kawasaki	19:27.800	116.311	Friday, 2 June (Superstock)		Yes*
58	#37	David Sellers	Suzuki	19:29.110	116.181	Tuesday, 30 May (Superbik		Yes*
59	#81	Raul Torras Martinez	Yamaha	19:31.222	115.971	Friday, 2 June (Superbike)		Yes*
60	#76	Mark Goodings	Kawasaki	19:54.734	113.689	Tuesday, 30 May (Superbik		
61	#82	Frank Gallagher	Kawasaki	20:01.117	113.085	Tuesday, 30 May (Superbik		
62	#83	Forest Dunn	Honda	20:16.246	111.678	Friday, 2 June (Superbike)		
63	56	Daley Mathison	BMW	20:20.569	111.283	Friday, 2 June (Superstock)		
64	15	William Dunlop	Yamaha	26:31.626	85.339	Wednesday, 31 May (Super		
					0			

\*Qualified status may change

# **PROVISIONAL RESULTS**



























